callsign
JBU1534
S003605
AAL2286
UAL1549
SWA3864
SWA3877
DAL1855
AAL1977
FFT2434
SWA2150
JBU2751
SWA4154
NKS538
AAL1189
SWA5340
AAL2020
NKS610
SWA3285
AAL1806
DAL2192
AAL2074
UAL502
SWA4123
AAL2179
SWA3895
UALS88
DAL917
DAL1414
SWA5368
SWA5516
SWA3952
DAL607
JBU1992

ac_type
A320
B738
A319
A320
B737
B737
A321
A319
A320
B737
E190
B737
A320
A321
B737
A320
A320
B737
A320
B752
A320
A320
B737
A319
B737
B739
B739
A319
B737
B737
B738
B738
A320

registration

N706JB
N5113A
N715UW
N448UA
N481WN
N7739A
N324DX
N703UW
N324FR
N202WN
N294JB
N568WN
N621NK
N995AN
N7880D
N663AW
N910NK
N7751A
N117UW
N673DL
N103US
N441UA
N949WN
N717UW
N7843A
N66841
N822DN
N346NB
N7925W
N7832A
N8312C
N384DA
N558JB

dep_af des_af dep_time

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KBDL
KRFD
KCLT
KEWR
KBNA
KBWI
KATL
KMIA
KCLE
KHOU
TIJSJ
KCMH
TIJSJ
KDFW
KATL
KCLT
KFLL
KMDW
KPHL
KDTW
KDCA
KDEN
KMCI
KMIA
KIND
KORD
KSLC
KLGA
KMSY
KFLL
MUHA
KBOS
KBOS

6/16/2019 0:37
6/16/2019 1:09
6/16/2019 5:11
6/16/2019 6:01
6/16/2019 6:04
6/16/2019 6:06
6/16/2019 6:08
6/16/2019 6:10
6/16/2019 6:15
6/16/2019 6:17
6/16/2019 6:20
6/16/2019 6:22
6/16/2019 6:32
6/16/2019 6:34
6/16/2019 6:38
6/16/2019 6:39
6/16/2019 6:42
6/16/2019 6:43
6/16/2019 6:48
6/16/2019 6:49
6/16/2019 6:54
6/16/2019 6:56
6/16/2019 7:04
6/16/2019 7:06
6/16/2019 7:07
6/16/2019 7:09
6/16/2019 7:10
6/16/2019 7:11
6/16/2019 7:12
6/16/2019 7:13
6/16/2019 7:14
6/16/2019 7:16
6/16/2019 7:17

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

des_time dep_rwy des_rwy jet type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



SWA5782
ATN3357
UAL2051
UAL1895
DAL2283
JBU326
UAL1877
SWA3612
DAL617
NKS520
DAL2464
GJS6307
SWA3108
AAL1369
FFT2522
AAL1672
SWA3209
SWA4810
FDX692
SWA5719
SWA5696
SWA3417
AAL1704
AAL1118
DAL969
SWA4173
AAL467
AAL1393
SWA3437
UAL2338
SWA5014
ATN3802
SWA3587
SWA3811

B737
B763
B738
B739
A321
A320
A320
B738
B739
A320
A320
CRJ9
B737
A321
A320
A320
B738
B737
MD11
B738
B738
B737
A319
A319
B752
B737
A319
B738
B737
B738
B737
B763
B737
B737

N946WN
N337AZ
N37267
N37408
N363DN
N589JB
N420UA
N8672F
N817DN
N651NK
N362NW
N185GlJ
N459WN
N521UW
N323FR
N650AW
N8570W
N7868K
N598FE
N85657
N8638A
N7718B
N748UW
N9011P
N555NW
N922WN
N721UW
N88ONN
N767SW
N73275
N411WN
N331AZ
N744SW
N7839A

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KDAL
KCVG
KSFO
KIAH
KATL
KIFK
KEWR
KPHL
KLAX
KMSY
KIFK
KRDU
KBHM
KDFW
KMKE
KPHX
KPIT
KAUS
KMEM
KALB
KSAN
KBWI
KCLT
KMIA
KATL
KBDL
KDCA
KORD
KMKE
KIAD
KMDW
KDFW
KBWI
KRDU

6/16/2019 7:18
6/16/2019 7:20
6/16/2019 7:23
6/16/2019 7:26
6/16/2019 7:34
6/16/2019 7:38
6/16/2019 7:39
6/16/2019 7:42
6/16/2019 7:47
6/16/2019 7:49
6/16/2019 7:50
6/16/2019 7:52
6/16/2019 7:53
6/16/2019 7:56
6/16/2019 8:00
6/16/2019 8:02
6/16/2019 8:03
6/16/2019 8:06
6/16/2019 8:09
6/16/2019 8:11
6/16/2019 8:13
6/16/2019 8:25
6/16/2019 8:30
6/16/2019 8:34
6/16/2019 8:39
6/16/2019 8:45
6/16/2019 8:53
6/16/2019 8:59
6/16/2019 9:02
6/16/2019 9:09
6/16/2019 9:17
6/16/2019 9:23
6/16/2019 9:39
6/16/2019 9:41

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



UAL1870
JBU574
DAL1572
SWA4718
NKS348
SWA3609
SWA3958
SWA4270
SWA4628
SWA4519
SWA4212
SWA4374
DAL2607
SWA4402
FFT2518
JBU26
GJS6185
FFT1446
SWA3994
JBU892
SWA3752
AAL1351
NKS384
DAL1835
FFT2099
GTI3186
AAL2046
DAL1891
FFT1915
DAL1959
UAL8197
DAL2280
NKS1772
NKS1720

A320
A320
B752
B737
A320
B737
B738
B737
B737
B737
B737
B738
B738
B737
A321
A321
CRJ9
A320
B738
A320
B737
B738
A320
B738
A320
B763
A321
B738
A320
A321
B739
A319
A319
A319

N415UA
N644JB
N551NW
N7743B
N623NK
N910WN
N8637A
N467WN
N7748A
N461WN
N211WN
N8694E
N394DA
N437WN
N723FR
N994JE
N186GlJ
N330FR
N8566Z
N629JB
N7835W
N879NN
N602NK
N3735D
N322FR
N1093A
N558UW
N395DN
N349FR
N328DN
N67846
N339NB
N504NK
N529NK

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KIAH
KEWR
KATL
KSTL
KACY
KBNA
KSJU
KFLL
KLAX
KLGA
KMDW
KBWI
KATL
KHOU
KISP
KIFK
KRDU
KORD
KDEN
KBOS
KBNA
KDFW
KBWI
KBOS
KLAS
KSCK
KCLT
KATL
KAUS
KDTW
KIAH
KLGA
KATL
KAVL

6/16/2019 9:43

6/16/2019 9:46

6/16/2019 9:57

6/16/2019 9:59
6/16/2019 10:00
6/16/2019 10:02
6/16/2019 10:09
6/16/2019 10:11
6/16/2019 10:25
6/16/2019 10:30
6/16/2019 10:32
6/16/2019 10:44
6/16/2019 10:52
6/16/2019 10:55
6/16/2019 11:10
6/16/2019 11:13
6/16/2019 11:27
6/16/2019 11:29
6/16/2019 11:36
6/16/2019 11:47
6/16/2019 11:51
6/16/2019 11:55
6/16/2019 11:57
6/16/2019 12:00
6/16/2019 12:02
6/16/2019 12:04
6/16/2019 12:09
6/16/2019 12:10
6/16/2019 12:14
6/16/2019 12:15
6/16/2019 12:17
6/16/2019 12:20
6/16/2019 12:22
6/16/2019 12:25

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



SWA2747
DAL2891
UAL1021
AAL1875
DAL2091
UAL1839
SWA4815
FFT2374
SWA5473
UAL592
UAL1778
SWA3917
AAL2584
JBU992
DAL2598
AAL2001
UAL400
DAL1740
SWA4961
AAL809
VOI854
JBU1151
WJA1245
SWA4676
UAL601
CMP394
FFT291
NKS2307
JBU451
JBU350
UAL651
AAL1829
SWA5116
SWA4911

B737
B738
B739
A321
MD88
B752
B738
A320
B737
B738
A320
B737
A319
A320
A320
A320
A319
B739
B738
A321
A320
A320
B738
B737
A320
B737
A320
A320
A321
E190
B738
A321
B737
B737

N206WN
N3734B
N39415
N150UwW
N961DL
N589UA
N8646B
N324FR
N7455W
N76532
N456UA
N7739A
N700UW
N653JB
N353NW
N660AW
N894UA
N919DU
N8681M
N972UY
N513VL
N768JB
CGWSR
N7755W
N402UA
HP1520CM
N338FR
N622NK
NO949JT
N187)B
N35271
N916US
N735SA
N7285W

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KATL
KCVG
KEWR
KPHL
KATL
KSFO
KMHT
KPHL
KDAL
KORD
KDEN
KPIT
KMIA
KBOS
KIFK
KCLT
KIAD
KMSP
KATL
KPHL
KMIA
TIJSJ
Cyyz
KLAS
KEWR
MPTO
KDEN
KMCO
KMCO
KDCA
KORD
KPHL
KBUF
KDEN

6/16/2019 12:30
6/16/2019 12:31
6/16/2019 12:49
6/16/2019 12:52
6/16/2019 12:55
6/16/2019 12:56
6/16/2019 13:02
6/16/2019 13:03
6/16/2019 13:13
6/16/2019 13:15
6/16/2019 13:17
6/16/2019 13:40
6/16/2019 13:42
6/16/2019 13:45
6/16/2019 13:53
6/16/2019 14:00
6/16/2019 14:02
6/16/2019 14:09
6/16/2019 14:18
6/16/2019 14:26
6/16/2019 14:28
6/16/2019 14:29
6/16/2019 14:45
6/16/2019 14:46
6/16/2019 14:58
6/16/2019 15:05
6/16/2019 17:01
6/16/2019 17:05
6/16/2019 17:08
6/16/2019 17:11
6/16/2019 17:18
6/16/2019 17:21
6/16/2019 17:24
6/16/2019 17:26

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



DAL2342
SWA4436
NKS744
SWA3253
AAL1767
DAL2047
UAL1115
SWA3119
SWA3538
ASA523
SWA4139
AAL1748
SWA4075
DAL1712
JBU426
SWAS5580
JBU548
AAL531
UAL550
SWA3410
DAL8894
SWA3278
BAWGI1T
SWA4219
SWA54
SWA54
DAL1571
SWA1906
SWA3434
SWAS5593
AAL669
DAL2130
DAL2081
SWA5708

A321
B737
A320
B738
A319
B738
B739
B737
B737
B739
B737
A320
B738
B739
A320
B738
A320
B738
B738
B738
B752
B737
B772
B737
B737
B737
B738
B738
B737
B738
A319
B738
B738
B737

N374DX
N494WN
N634NK
N85427
N737US
N395DN
N37464
N459WN
N437WN
N272AK
N566WN
N653AW
N85837
N853DN
N809JB
N8511K
N705JB
N8O6NN
N77538
N8653A
N666DN
N428WN
GVIIO
N463WN
N201LV
N201LV
N3733Z
N8605E
N7847A
N8677A
N700UW
N3752
N389DA
N7813P

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KDTW
KATL
KORD
KMCO
KPHL
KATL
KIAH
KMEM
KBDL
KSEA
KBNA
KCLT
KFLL
KMSP
KIFK
KMDW
KHPN
KPHX
KEWR
KSTL
KEWR
KBHM
EGKK
KMCI
KATL
KATL
KLAX
KPHX
KDCA
KCMH
KMIA
KATL
KATL
KFLL

6/16/2019 17:28
6/16/2019 17:30
6/16/2019 17:32
6/16/2019 17:32
6/16/2019 17:37
6/16/2019 17:41
6/16/2019 17:43
6/16/2019 17:46
6/16/2019 17:48
6/16/2019 17:50
6/16/2019 17:54
6/16/2019 18:00
6/16/2019 18:08
6/16/2019 18:11
6/16/2019 18:13
6/16/2019 18:16
6/16/2019 18:17
6/16/2019 18:20
6/16/2019 18:25
6/16/2019 18:31
6/16/2019 18:36
6/16/2019 18:38
6/16/2019 18:40
6/16/2019 18:44
6/16/2019 18:47
6/16/2019 18:47
6/16/2019 18:49
6/16/2019 18:51
6/16/2019 18:54
6/16/2019 18:57
6/16/2019 19:00
6/16/2019 19:02
6/16/2019 19:10
6/16/2019 19:17

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



AAL1811
NKS1118
JBU392
DALl1621
SWA2785
UAL1699
SWA3615
DAL76
UAL1839
SWA5710
AAL541
DAL634
AAL2624
DAL2649
DAL1491
UAL352
DLH483
JBU2074
DAL2719
UAL1717
NKS646
SWA4511
GJS6274
AAL1559
SWA4431
NKS1815
ATN754
NKS315
SWA3413
SWA2119
GTI3533
NKS1127
SWA4466
UAL1234

A320
A319
E190
A321
B737
B739
B737
B763
A320
B738
A319
A319
B738
A319
B752
B739
A343
A320
B738
B739
A319
B737
CRJ9
B738
B737
A319
B752
A320
B737
B738
B763
A320
B737
B739

N660AW
N515NK
N309JB
N328DN
N550WN
N37462
N910WN
N174DZ
N474UA
N8575Z
N825AW
N358NB
N918NN
N348NB
N554NW
N68821
DAIGW
N523JB
N3735D
N69830
N504NK
N294WN
N185GlJ
N866NN
N711HK
N529NK
N754CX
N616NK
N734SA
N8302F
N1361A
NOO7NK
N7811F
N38443

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KCLT
KGSO
KBOS
KDTW
KDEN
KDEN
KHOU
EHAM
KSFO
KAUS
KDCA
KLGA
KMIA
KIFK
KATL
KIAD
EDDF
KEWR
KBOS
KEWR
KDTW
KBNA
KRDU
KPHL
KPVD
KDFW
KILN
KIAH
KISP
KDAL
KBWI
KLAS
KPHL
KIAH

6/16/2019 19:19
6/16/2019 19:22
6/16/2019 19:28
6/16/2019 19:33
6/16/2019 19:43
6/16/2019 19:51
6/16/2019 19:53
6/16/2019 19:58
6/16/2019 20:00
6/16/2019 20:03
6/16/2019 20:04
6/16/2019 20:06
6/16/2019 20:08
6/16/2019 20:14
6/16/2019 20:15
6/16/2019 20:17
6/16/2019 20:20
6/16/2019 20:28
6/16/2019 20:31
6/16/2019 20:42
6/16/2019 20:46
6/16/2019 20:48
6/16/2019 20:50
6/16/2019 20:51
6/16/2019 20:56
6/16/2019 20:59
6/16/2019 21:01
6/16/2019 21:06
6/16/2019 21:11
6/16/2019 21:13
6/16/2019 21:14
6/16/2019 21:27
6/16/2019 21:32
6/16/2019 21:40

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



AAL2430
SWA3755
SWA4707
JBU6373
ROU1659
SWA2978
SWA3649
SWA1260
SWA3835
SWAS8517
EDWS5L
SWA5062

B738
B737
B737
A320
A321
B737
B738
B737
B738
B737
A333
B737

N932AN
N9O5WN
N568WN
N632JB
CFYXF
N789SW
N8668A
N466WN
N8686A
N261WN
HBJHR
N7886A

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

KDFW
KPIT
KIND
KIAX
Cyyz
KMSY
KBWI
KBUF
KMDW
KMCO
LSZH
KSDF

6/16/2019 21:42
6/16/2019 21:43
6/16/2019 22:07
6/16/2019 22:16
6/16/2019 22:28
6/16/2019 22:40
6/16/2019 22:43
6/16/2019 23:06
6/16/2019 23:12
6/16/2019 23:13
6/16/2019 23:42
6/16/2019 23:46

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
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TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
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